A separation using a different material must be a minimum of twenty-four (24) inches wide, the full  

width of the pathway. 

B. A maximum of one hundred (100) lineal feet is allowed in a walkway before the pattern must change in  

districts "RIO-2," "RIO-3," and "RIO-4." A maximum of five hundred twenty-eight (528) lineal feet is allowed  

before the pattern must change in districts "RIO-1," "RIO-5" and "RIO-6." The change of material at five  

hundred twenty-eight (528) lineal feet will define and delineate one-tenth-mile markers. 

C. In "RIO-3," the Riverwalk pathway shall be delineated by using a separate material that is clearly   

distinguished from the adjacent patio paving materials.